UNITED STATES MARITIME COMMISSION Washington ORDER NO. C-3114 Approving the Surrender of the Marine Document of the St. Sc. CAPE CHALMERS WHEREAS, An application has been filed by the R Cuba Mail Steamship Company, New York, New York, for

WHEREAS, An application has been filed by the New York and Cuba Mail Steamship Company, New York, New York, for the approval required by Section 30, Subsection 0 (a), Merchant Marine Act, 1920 (46 U.S.C. 961), of the surrender of the marine document of the steam screw CAPE CHALMERS, Official No. 243961, incident to the change in the name of said vessel to AGWISTAR; and

WHEREAS, The Commission, as mortgagee, has consented to the surrender of the marine document of said vessel for the purpose above set forth:

IT IS ORDERED, This 11th day of May, 1948, that the approval required by Section 30, Subsection 0 (a), Merchant Marine Act, 1920 (46 U.S.C. 961), of the surrender of the marine document of the steam screw CAPE CHALMERS, Official No. 243961, for the purpose above set forth, be, and it is hereby granted, upon the condition that, concurrently with the surrender of the outstanding marine document, the vessel shall be redocumented under the laws of the United States and all endorsements necessary and proper to preserve the preferred status of all preferred mortgages thereon, if any, be made upon the new document when issued, with particular reference to that certain preferred mortgage, dated August 28, 1943, in favor of the United States of America, represented by the United States Maritime Commission, and recorded in the office of the Collector of Customs, New York, New York; and

IT IS ORDERED FURTHER, That this approval shall be null and void unless the surrender of the marine document of the steam screw CAPE CHALMERS, Official No. 243961, hereby approved, is effected within six months of the date of such approval.

UNITED STATES MARITIME COMMISSION

(Sgd.) R. L. McDONALD
Assistant Secretary

A true copy:

R. L. McDonald Assistant Secretary